développement social, le (la) spécialiste en genre et inclusion sociale, le (la) spécialiste en 
sauvegarde environnementale, les spécialistes en communication, en suivi-évaluation et en 
gestion financière. 

Les coûts nécessaires pour la mise en œuvre desdites activités s’élèvent à cinq cent soixante-
dix-neuf millions sept cent mille (579 700 000) Francs CFA () et seront directement intégrés dans 
le budget de gestion du projet. 

Rubrique  Activité  Responsable  Délai / 
Périodicité  

Coût 
estimatif (F 
CFA)  

Source de 
financement  

Divulgation du 
P3P 

Atelier de 
présentation du 
P3P auprès des

[...]

implementation of the Stakeholder Participation Plan (P3P) are the social development specialist, 
the gender and social inclusion specialist, the environmental safeguard specialist, the 
communication, monitoring and evaluation and financial management specialists. 

The costs required for the implementation of the said activities amount to six hundred and 
seventy-three million two hundred thousand (673,200,000) CFA francs and will be directly 
integrated into the project management budget. 

Heading  Activity  Responsible  Deadline/Periodicit
y  

Estimate
d cost 
(CFA 
francs)  

Source of 
funding  

P3P Disclosure Stakeholder presentation 
of the P3P